Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jonghae Kim	10/24/2007
Sungjae Lee	10/04/2007
Jean-Olivier Plouchart	10/04/2007
Scott Keith Springer	10/04/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation
Street Address:	New Orchard Road
City:	Armonk
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11923919

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (518)220-1857

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5182201850

Email: kdwileski@iplawusa.com

Correspondent Name: Jack P. Friedman-Schmeiser, Olsen &Watts

Address Line 1: 22 Century Hill Drive, Suite 302
Address Line 4: Latham, NEW YORK 12110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BUR920060111US2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jack P. Friedman, Reg. No. 44,688

Total Attachments: 3

source=BUR920060111US2-assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020015 FRAME: 0119

500383522

\$40.00

source=BUR920060111US2-assignment#page2.tif source=BUR920060111US2-assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020015 FRAME: 0120

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. BUR920060111U\$2

	Whereas, we				
INVENTOR	·		,		
AND CITY	(1) Jonghae Kim		of, Fishk		
•	County of Dutchess			and State of, New York	
	and (2) Sungjae Lee		of, Burlin		
	County of Chittenden			e of, Vermont	
	and (3) Jean-Olivier Plouchart County of		of, New		
	and (4) Scott Keith Springer		of, Burlin	e of, New York	
	County of Chittenden			e of, Vermont	
	have invented certain improve	ements in		,	
TITLE	HIGH-PERFORMANCE FET	DEVICE I AVOIT			
1 1 7 Amban			4	•	
DATES THAT INVENTORS	and executed, respectively, a	United States patent application	therefor on		
SIGNED THE	(1) αt , $z \not = .2007.(2)$	2)	•	•	
DECLARATION	(1) <u>OCT</u> , Z.K., 2007, (2 (3), 2007, (4	4), 2007.	,		
•			•••		
the said applice. Now therefore sell, assign, are and invention to priority resulting any Letters Pathereby agree to the said application.	monk, New York 10504, (herein ation and invention, and to any to a valuable consideration, rend transfer to IBM, its successor therein disclosed for the United Sign from the filling of said United Sitent granted upon the inventions that IBM may apply for foreign Lewith the United States and foreign	United States and foreign patenticeipt whereof is hereby acknowns and assigns, the entire right, the States and foreign countries, and States application, and we request set forth in said application to betters Patent on said invention a	ts to be obtaine rledged, we, the itle and interest id in all foreign o est the Commiss BM, its success and we will exec	d therefor; above named, her in the said applicat countries, and all rig sioner of Patents to sors and assigns; a ute all papers nece	reby tion ghts o issuand w
Signed and sealed	•				
1/2		on <i>Oct 24</i>	, 2007	•	
(Jonghae Kim)			·		
				,	
(Cursica Las)		. on	, 2007		
(Sungjae Lee)			,	•	
		on	, 2007		
(Jean-Olivier Ploud	chart)				
V-1	. ,			•	
		on	, 2007		
(Scott Keith Spring	er)	-			

PATENT

REEL: 020015 FRAME: 0121

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Docket No. BUR920060111US2

INVENTOR	Whereas, we				
AND CITY	(1) Jonghae Kim		of, Fishkill		
	County of and (2) Sungjae Lee		and State of, New York of, Burlington		
	County of Chittenden	,	and State of, Vermont		
	and (3) Jean-Olivier Plouchart		of, New York		
	County of		and State of, New York of, Burlington		
	and (4) Scott Keith Springer County of Chittenden		and State of, Vermont		
	have invented certain improvements in	l			
TITLE	HIGH-PERFORMANCE FET DEVICE	LAYOUT			
DATES THAT INVENTORS	and executed, respectively, a United S	tates patent application ther	etor on		
SIGNED THE	(1), 2007, (2) <u>10 / 04</u> , 2007, (3), 2007, (4) <u>10 / 04</u> , 2007.				
DECLARATION	(3), 2007, (4)	<u>/04</u> , 2007.			
Whereas, INTI	ERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES (monk, New York 10504, (hereinafter call	CORPORATION, a corporati led IBM), desires to acquire :	on of New York, naving a place of the entire right, title and interest in		
the said applic	ation and invention, and to any United St	tates and foreign patents to	be obtained therefor;		
Now therefore	, for a valuable consideration, receipt wh	ereof is hereby acknowledge	ed, we, the above named, hereby		
sell, assign, an	nd transfer to IBM, its successors and as	signs, the entire right, title a	nd interest in the said application		
and invention t	herein disclosed for the United States ar	nd foreign countries, and in a	all foreign countries, and all rights of		
priority resultin	g from the filing of said United States ap tent granted upon the inventions set forti	plication, and we request the h in said application to IBM.	its successors and assigns; and we		
hereby agree t	hat IBM may apply for foreign Letters Pa	itent on said invention and w	re will execute all papers necessary		
in connection v	with the United States and foreign applica	ations when called upon to c	io so by IBM.		
Signed and sealed					
	·	on, 2	2007		
(Jonghae Kim)					
Lee.	Simplace	on 10 /04 ,2	2007		
(Sungjae Lee)					
		on, 2	2007		
(Jean-Olivier Ploud	:hart) ຈ	3 _ Ja. 4			
Jest De	Kour	on 10/04, 2	2007		

PATENT

REEL: 020015 FRAME: 0122

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. BUR920060111US2

Whereas, we

INVENTOR AND CITY

(1) Jonghae Kim County of

and (2) Sungjae Lee County of Chittenden and (3) Jean-Olivier Plouchart County of New YORK

and (4) Scott Keith Springer County of Chittenden

of, Fishkill

and State of, New York

of, Burlington

and State of, Vermont

of, New York

and State of, New York

of, Burlington

and State of, Vermont

have invented certain improvements in

TITLE

HIGH-PERFORMANCE FET DEVICE LAYOUT

DATES THAT INVENTORS SIGNED THE DECLARATION and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

(1) ______, 2007. (2) ______, 2007. (3) ______, 2007. (4) ______, 2007.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and in all foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

Signed and sealed		
	on	, 2007
(Jonghae Kim)		
	on	, 2007
(Sungjae Lee)	on1	<u>0 / 0 4</u> , 200
(Jean-Olivier Plouchart)		ı
	on	, 200
(Scott Keith Springer)		

TOTAL PAGE.01 **

PATENT

REEL: 020015 FRAME: 0123